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 WISCONSIN COUNTY JAIL ADMINISTRATORS  
 

 
 
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ADDRESS TELEPHONE E-MAIL 
 
Adams 

 
Captain Les Beckman 

301 Adams Street, PO Box 279 
Friendship, WI  53934 

(608) 339-3304 
(608) 339-4280 (FAX) les.beckman@co.adams.wi.us 

 
Ashland 

 
JA Tony Jones 

220 Sixth Street East 
Ashland, WI  54806 

(715) 685-7640 
(715) 682-7034 (FAX) tony.jones@ashlandcountysheriff.us 

 
Barron 

 
JA Tim Evenson 

1420 State Hwy 25 N Room 1200 
Barron, WI  54812 

(715) 637-6718 
(715) 537-6231 (FAX) tim.evenson@co.barron.wi.us  

 
Bayfield 

 
JA Kathleen Grey 

PO Box 115, 117 East Sixth Street 
Washburn, WI  54891 

(715) 373-6117 
(715) 373-6323 (FAX) Kgrey@bayfieldcounty.org  

 
Brown 

 
Captain Larry Malcomson 

3030 Curry Lane                                        
Green Bay, WI  54311 

(920) 391-6806 
(920) 391-6802 (FAX) 

 
Malcomson_LD@co.brown.wi.us  

 
Buffalo 

 
Lieutenant Diane Mikelson 

407 S. Second St., PO Box 396 
Alma, WI  54610 

(608) 685-4433 
(608) 685-3379 (FAX) diane.mikelson@buffalocounty.com 

 
Burnett 

 
JA Jared Woody 

7410 County Road K #122 
Siren, WI  54872 

(715) 349-8424 or 2128 
(715) 349-2124 (FAX) jwoody@burnettcounty.org  

 
Calumet 

 
Lieutenant Mark Wiegert 

206 Court Street 
Chilton, WI  53014 

(920) 849-2361 ext 312 
(920) 849-1431 (FAX) Wiegert.mark@co.calumet.wi.us  

 
Chippewa 

 
Captain Ernan De La Rosa 

50 East Spruce Street 
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 

(715) 726-7705 
(715) 738-2963 (FAX) edelarosa@co.chippewa.wi.us  

 
Clark 

 
Capt. Richard Englebretson 

517 Court St. Rm 308 
Neillsville, WI 54456 

(715) 743-5377 
(715) 743-4350 (FAX) rich.englebretson@co.clark.wi.us  

 
Columbia 

 
Captain Darrel Kuhl 

                   711 E. Cook St., PO Box 132 
Portage, WI  53901 

(608) 742-4166 
(608) 745-4809 (FAX) darrel.kuhl@co.columbia.wi.us  

 
Crawford 

 
Lieutenant Russ Wittrig 

224 North Beaumont Road 
Prairie du Chien, WI  53821 

(608) 326-8414 ext.243 
(608) 326-4782 (FAX) rwittrig@crawfordcountywi.org 

 
Dane 

 
Captain Richelle Anhalt 

115 West Doty Street 
Madison, WI  53703 

(608) 284-6165 
(608) 284-6112 (FAX) anhalt.richelle@danesheriff.com   

 
Dodge 

 
JA Rodney Kreitzman 

216 West Center St. 
Juneau, WI  53039 

(920) 386-3733 
(920) 386-3243 (FAX) rkreitzman@co.dodge.wi.us  

 
Door 

 
Lieutenant Tammy Sternard 

1203 South Duluth Avenue 
Sturgeon Bay, WI  54235 

(920) 746-5660  
(920) 746-2405 (FAX) tsternard@co.door.wi.us  

Douglas JA Bob Galovich 
1310 North 14th St 

Superior, WI 54880 
(715) 395-1565 
(715) 395-7385 (FAX) 

galovichb@ci.superior.wi.us  
 

Dunn Captain Brenda LaForte 

615 Stokke Parkway 
Menomonie, WI  54751 

(715) 231-2941 
(715) 232-1845 (FAX) 

 
blaforte@co.dunn.wi.us  
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Eau Claire 

 
Captain Joel Brettingen 

720 2nd Avenue 
Eau Claire, WI  54703 

(715) 839-6248 
(715) 839-6269 (FAX) Joel.brettingen@co.eau-claire.wi.us  

 
Florence 

 
JA Roger Valine 

501 Lake Avenue, PO Box 678 
Florence, WI  54121-0678 

(715) 528-3346 
(715) 528-5350 (FAX) rvaline@co.florence.wi.us 

 
Fond du Lac 

 
Captain Kevin Galske 

63 Western Avenue 
Fond du Lac, WI  54936-1273 

(920) 929-3259 
(920) 929-3365 (FAX) Kevin.galske@fdlco.wi.gov  

 
Forest 

 
JA Steve Weber 

100 South Park Avenue 
Crandon, WI  54520-1431 

(715) 478-3331 
(715) 478-3515 (FAX) weberste@co.forest.wi.us 

 
Grant 

 
Sergeant Ed Breitsprecker  

1000 N. Adams St., PO Box 506 
Lancaster, WI  53813 

(608) 723-2157 
(608) 723-5208 (FAX) ebreitsprecker@co.grant.wi.gov 

 
Green 

 
Lieutenant Paul Weichbrod 

2827 6th Street, PO Box 473 
Monroe, WI  53566 

(608) 328-9575 
(608) 328-1832 (FAX) 

weichbrodp@greensheriff.com  
Jail 328-9598  Cell 558-8943 

 
Green Lake 

 
JA DeAnna Lueptow 

571 County Road A 
Green Lake, WI  54941 

(920) 294-4059 x1132 
(920) 294-3850 (FAX) Dlueptow@co.green-lake.wi.us  

 
Iowa 

 
JA Pam Steffes    

1205 North Bequette Street 
Dodgeville, WI  53533 

(608) 935-3314 
(608) 935-5377 (FAX) 

Pam.Steffes@iowacounty.org 
 

 
Iron 

 
Sergeant Donna Saarnio 

300 Taconite Street 
Hurley, WI  54534 

(715) 561-3800 
(715) 561-2822 (FAX) dsaarnio@ironcountywi.org  

 
Jackson 

 
Captain Mike Ring 

30 North Third Street 
Black River Falls, WI  54615 

(715) 284-5357 
(715) 284-0252 (FAX) mike.ring@co.jackson.wi.us  

 
Jefferson 

 
Captain Paul Wallace 

411 South Center Avenue 
Jefferson, WI  53549-1703 

(920) 674-7328 
(920) 674-7485 (FAX) paulw@jeffersoncountywi.gov   

 
Juneau 

 
Captain Gary Pedersen 

200 Oak Street 
Mauston, WI  53948 

(608) 847-9517 (9418) 
(608) 847-6410 (FAX) 

 
jailcapt@co.juneau.wi.us 

 
Kenosha 

Captain Larry Apker 
 
Lieutenant Mark Schlecht 

1000 55th Street 
Kenosha, WI  53140-3794 

(262) 605-5450 
(262) 605-5407 (FAX) 
(262) 605-5455 

Larry.Apker@kenoshacounty.org  
 
Mark.Schlecht@kenoshacounty.org   

Kenosha Co. 
Detention Center 

 
Lieutenant Bill Beth 

4777 88th Avenue 
Kenosha, WI  53144 

(262) 605-5807 
(262) 605-5902 (FAX) 

 
Bill.Beth@kenoshacounty.org  

 
 
Kewaunee 

 
 
Lieutenant Chris Vanerem 

 
620 Juneau Street 

Kewaunee, WI  54216 

(920) 388-3100 Jail 
(920) 388-7189 
(920) 388-3998 (FAX) vaneremc@kewauneeco.org  

 
La Crosse 

 
Captain Steve Anderson 

333 Vine Street, #1500 
La Crosse, WI  54601 

(608) 789-0444 
(608) 785-5640 (FAX) Anderson.Steve@co.la-crosse.wi.us  

 
Lafayette 

 
Sergeant Mary Paisley 

626 N. Main St., PO Box 148 
Darlington, WI  53530 

(608) 776-4870 
(608) 776-4808 (FAX) 

 
Mary.paisley@lafayettecountywi.org  

Langlade JA Diane Baker 

840 Clermont Street 
Antigo, WI  54409-1947 

(715) 627-6444 
(715) 627-6433 (FAX) 

 
dbaker@co.langlade.wi.us 
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Lincoln Lieutenant Dave Manninen 

 
1104 East First Street 

Merrill, WI  54452 

 
(715) 536-9244 
(715) 536-0444 (FAX) 

 
dmanninen@co.lincoln.wi.us  

 
Manitowoc 

Deputy Inspector 
Jason Jost 

1025 South Ninth Street 
Manitowoc, WI  54220 

(920) 683-4339 
(920) 683-4405 (FAX) JasonJost@co.manitowoc.wi.us 

 
Marathon 

 
JA Sandra La Du-Ives 

500 Forest Street 
Wausau, WI  54403-5568 

(715) 261-1700 
(715) 261-1713 (FAX) Sandra.LaDu-Ives@co.marathon.wi.us  

 
 
Marinette 

 
 
JA Bob Majewski 

2161 University Drive 
Marinette, WI  54143 

(715) 732-7609 
(715) 732-7633 
(715) 732-7632 (FAX) 

 
Bmajewski@marinettecounty.com  

 
Marquette 

 
Captain Chris Kuhl 

67 West Park St., PO Box 630 
Montello, WI  53949 

(608) 297-2115 
(608) 297-9045 (FAX) ckuhl@co.marquette.wi.us   

 
Menominee Tribal 

 
JA Jerrit O’Kimosh 

W3293 Wolf River Dr., PO Box 518 
Keshena, WI  54135 

(715) 799-3592 
(715) 799-6014 (FAX) Jokimosh@mitw.org  

Milwaukee CCF-C             

Inspector Richard Schmidt 
D.I. Kevin Nyklewicz 
 

949 N. 9th Street, Suite LO 1-A 
Milwaukee, WI  53233-1422 

(414) 278-4342 
(414) 226-7099 (FAX) 
(414) 226-7059 

rschmidt@milwcnty.com  
 
knyklewicz@milwcnty.com  

Milwaukee HOC JA Mike Hafemann 

8885 S. 68th St. 
Franklin, WI  53132 

(414) 278-4342 
(414) 427-8017 (FAX) 
(414) 427-4718 

 
 
Michael.Hafemann@milwcnty.com 

 
Monroe 

 
 Lt. Stan Hendrickson 

210 West Oak Street 
Sparta, WI  54656 

(608) 269-8759 
(608) 269-8889 (FAX) Stan.hendrickson@co.monroe.wi.us  

Oconto 

 
JA Carol Kopp  
Cell (920) 373-4432 

 
301 Washington Street 

Oconto, WI  54153 

(920)834-6936 
(920) 834-6900 
(920) 834-6915 (FAX) 

 
carol.kopp@co.oconto.wi.us  
 

 
Oneida 

JA Mark Neuman 
Asst. JA Keith Fabianski 

2000 E. Winnebago Street 
Rhinelander, WI  54501 

(715) 361-5185 
(715) 361-5149 (FAX) 

mneuman@co.oneida.wi.us  
kfabianski@co.oneida.wi.us  

Outagamie Captain Dave Kiesner 
320 South Walnut Street 

Appleton, WI  54911 
(920) 832-5617 
(920) 832-5263 (FAX) 

KiesneDR@co.outagamie.wi.us  
 

 
Ozaukee 

 
 
Lieutenant Jeffrey Sauer 

1201 S. Spring St., P.O. Box 245  
Port Washington, WI  53074-0245 

(262) 238-8432 
(262) 284-8490 (FAX) 
(262) 238-8438 jsauer@co.ozaukee.wi.us 

 
Pepin 

 
Lieutenant Blake McMahon 

740 7th Avenue West Box 39 
Durand, WI  54736 

(715) 672-5944 
(715) 672-5143 (FAX) bmcmahon@co.pepin.wi.us  

 
Pierce Lieutenant Steve Albarado 

P.O. Box 9, 432 West Main St. 
Ellsworth, WI  54011 

(715) 273-6809 
(715) 821-2702 wk.cell 
(715) 273-3409 (FAX) 

albarado@co.pierce.wi.us  
 

Polk JA Scott Nargis 

1005 West Main Suite 900 
Balsam Lake, WI  54810 

(715) 485-8370 
(715) 485-9124 (FAX) 

scottn@co.polk.wi.us    
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Portage Captain Cory Nelson 
1500 Strongs Avenue 

Stevens Point, WI  54481 
(715) 346-1471 
(715) 346-1623 (FAX) nelsonc@co.portage.wi.us 

 
Price 

 
Lieutenant Dan Greenwood 

PO Box B, 164 Cherry Street 
Phillips, WI  54555-0902 

(715) 339-5488 
(715) 339-3015 (FAX) Jailadmn@co.price.wi.us  

 
Racine 

 
Lieutenant Doug Wearing 
 
Lt. Dave Kinservik 

717 Wisconsin Avenue 
Racine, WI  53403-1237 

(262) 636-3693 
(262) 636-3470 (FAX) 
(262) 636-3483 
(262) 636-3697 

 
douglas.wearing@goracine.org  
 
dave.kinservik@goracine.org  

 
Richland 

 
Sheriff Darrell Berglin 

181 West Seminary Street 
Richland Center, WI  53581 

(608) 647-8906 
(608) 647-2624 (FAX) berglinda@co.richland.wi.us  

 
Rock 

 
Commander Erik Chellevold 

200 East Highway 14 
Janesville, WI  53545 

(608) 757-7916  
(608) 757-8012 (FAX) CHELLEVO@co.rock.wi.us  

 
Rusk 

 
JA Gloria Brunner 

311 E. Miner Ave, Suite L100 
Ladysmith, WI  54848 

(715) 532-8523  
(715) 532-2175 (FAX) Gb120@ruskcountywi.us  

 
Sauk 

 
Lieutenant Lewis Lange 

1300 Lange Court 
Baraboo, WI  53913 

(608) 355-3482 
(608) 355-3489 (FAX) Llange@co.sauk.wi.us  

 
Sawyer 

 
Lieutenant Joseph Sajdera 

PO Box 567, 15880 E. 5th Street 
Hayward, WI  54843 

(715) 634-9120 
(715) 634-9748 (FAX) jsajdera@sawyersheriff.org  

Shawano 
 
JA Greg Trinko 

405 North Main Street 
Shawano, WI 54166 

(715) 526-7955 
(715) 526-3070 (FAX) 

Greg.Trinko@co.shawano.wi.us 
Greg.Nelson@co.shawano.wi.us   
WRC Sgt Greg Nelson (715) 526-7980 

Sheboygan 

JA Paul Brinkman 
 
Asst. JA  Lt. Pat Bricco 

2923 South 31st Street 
Sheboygan, WI  53081 

(920) 459-1304 
(920) 459-1307 (FAX) 
(920) 459-1305 

paul.brinkman@SheboyganCounty.com 
 
patrick.bricco@SheboyganCounty.com 

St. Croix 

 
 

Captain Dan VanSomeren 

 

1101 Carmichael Road 
Hudson, WI  54016 

(715) 386-4752  -  Jail 
(715) 386-4744 - Direct 
(715) 381-4425 (FAX) dan.vansomeren@co.saint-croix.wi.us  

 
Taylor 

Sergeant Kim Kasperek 
Sergeant Angie Becker 

224 South Second Street 
Medford, WI  54451 

(715) 748-2200 
(715) 748-9048 (FAX) 

Kim.kasperek@co.taylor.wi..us   
Angie.becker@co.taylor.wi.us  

 
Trempealeau 

 
JA Tonya Niederkorn 

36245 Main St., PO Box 67 
Whitehall, WI  54773 

(715) 538-2311 x 452 
(715) 538-2148 (FAX) tcjail@tremplocounty.com  

 
Vernon 

 
Captain Ronald Emerson 

1320 Bad Axe Court 
Viroqua, WI  54665 

(608) 637-2123 
(608) 637-5565 (FAX) Vcso@vernoncounty.org  

 
Vilas 

 
JA Bill Weis 

330 Court Street 
Eagle River, WI  54521 

(715) 479-4441 
(715) 479-6039 (FAX) wiweis@co.vilas.wi.us  

 
Walworth 

 
JA John Delaney 

1770 County Rd. NN, PO Box 1004 
Elkhorn, WI  53121-1004 

(262) 741-4510 
(262) 741-4644 (FAX) 
(262)-741-4503 

 
Jdelaney@co.walworth.wi.us  

Washburn JA Dan Brereton 
P.O. Box 429, 421 Highway 63 

Shell Lake, WI  54871 
(715) 468-4720 
(715) 468-4729 (FAX) dbrereto@co.washburn.wi.us  
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Washington 

Captain Shirley Miller 
 
Lieutenant David Weske 

500 N. Schmidt Rd., PO Box 1986 
West Bend, WI  53095-7986 

(262) 335-6860 
(262) 306-2251 (FAX) 
(262) 335-6861 

shirley.miller@co.washington.wi.us  
 
dave.weske@co.washington.wi.us  

 
Waukesha 

 
JA Michael Giese 

515 W. Moreland Blvd., PO Box 1488 
Waukesha, WI  53187 

(262) 548-7177 
(262) 548-7563 (FAX) mgiese@waukeshacounty.gov  

 
Waupaca 

 
Captain Adam Wogsland 

1402 East Royalton Street 
Waupaca, WI  54981 

(715) 256-4505 
(715) 256-4589 (FAX) adam.wogsland@co.waupaca.wi.us 

Waushara JA Heather Wittig 
430 East Division Street 

Wautoma, WI 54982 
(920) 787-6503  
(920) 787-6524 (FAX) HeatherW.sheriff@co.waushara.wi.us  

Winnebago 
 
Captain Greg Cianciolo 

4311 Jackson Street 
Oshkosh, WI  54901 

(920) 236-7339 
(920) 236-7428 (FAX) 
(920) 236-7385 Mark 

  
gcianciolo@co.winnebago.wi.us 

 
Wood 

 
Lieutenant Ted Ashbeck 

400 Market Street, PO Box 8095 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54495-8095 

(715) 421-8713 
(715) 421-8775 (FAX) tashbeck@co.wood.wi.us  
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